
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0828

Status:Type: Bill Approval Review

File created: In control:6/16/2024 Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness
Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2024

Title: Amends an intergovernmental agreement with Colorado Department of Human Services- Office of
Child Support Services, adding $865,981.50 for a new total of $3,350,528.09 and thirteen (13) months
for a new ending date of 6-30-2025 to ensure utilization of the Equifax Verification Services, citywide
(SOCSV-202474469-02/SOCSV-202263659-00).

Sponsors:

Indexes: Anne Wallace

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR24-0828_ DHS2024.06.13_Bill_Resolution_request_Form_CDHS - Equifax. 202474469-02

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved by consentSafety, Housing, Education &
Homelessness Committee

6/26/2024 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

